
THE GUTHRIE COMMUNITY THEATRE  
       ​232 S. Broad Street, Grove City, PA  

 
 

Fools Rehearsal Schedule 
All rehearsals will start in the Guthrie auditorium unless otherwise noted. At 6:30, we will break 

and move to our upstairs rehearsal space, so the auditorium can be used for the evening 
movies. 

Please refer to the weekly casting call for specific call times for your role. 
All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the director, based on the needs of 

cast and production.  
 
 
Monday, January 27​ - 5pm-8pm  
Tuesday, January 28 ​- 5pm - 8pm  
Wednesday, January 29​ – 5pm-8pm 
  
Monday, February 3​ - 5pm-8pm 
Tuesday, February 4​- 5pm-8pm 
Wednesday, February 5​– 5pm-8pm 
  
Monday, February 10​ - 5pm-8pm 
Tuesday, February 11 ​- 5pm-8pm 
Wednesday, February 12 ​– 5pm-8pm 
  
Monday, February 17 ​- 5pm-8pm 
Tuesday, February 18​ - 5pm-8pm 
Wednesday, February 19​– 5pm-8pm 
Saturday, February 22 ​- 10am-12pm 

  
Monday, February 24 ​– 5pm-8pm 
Tuesday, February 25 ​- 5pm - 8pm 
Wednesday, February 26​ – 5pm-8pm 
Saturday, February 29 -- ​10am-12pm: Dress Rehearsal (No tech) 
 
TECHNICAL REHEARSALS  
 
Monday, March 2 ​–5pm-7pm 
Tuesday, March 3​—5pm-7pm 
Wednesday, March 4​—5pm-7pm 
Thursday, March 5 ​-- 5-7pm 



THE GUTHRIE COMMUNITY THEATRE  
       ​232 S. Broad Street, Grove City, PA  

 
Friday, March 6​--5-7pm 

Saturday, March 7​– 9am-12pm: Full Dress Rehearsal  
 
Monday, March 9 ​–5pm-7pm 
Tuesday, March 10​—5pm-7pm 
Wednesday, March 11​—5pm-7pm: **Dress Rehearsal** 
Thursday, March 12 ​-- 5-7pm: **Dress Rehearsal**  
 
SHOW NIGHTS 
 
Friday, December 13 ​– 4pm call time (Show at 7pm) 
Saturday, December 14​ – 4pm call time (Show at 7pm) 
Sunday, December 15​– 12pm call time (Show at 2pm) 
 ** Set Strike and Cast Party to follow, ending at 10pm** 
 


